

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 of 2026
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 of 2026

=====

HARSHINI W/O SEHULBHAI MODI D/O RAJENDRAKUMAR
RANCHHODDAS
Versus
SEHULBHAI PRAVINCHANDRA MODI

=====

Appearance:

MR ABID R PATHAN(11217) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. AASHEER PANDYA(14115) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 16/03/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Abid Pathan for the appellant and learned Senior Advocate Mr. Asim Pandya with learned advocate Mr. Aasheer Pandya for the respondent.
2. Learned advocates for the respective parties jointly submitted that the

parties are willing to opt for mediation. The matter is therefore, referred to the Gujarat High Court Mediation Center. The Mediation Center to file the report on or before 30.04.2026.

Stand over to 01.05.2026.

3. Ad interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI