

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 of 2026**

=====

**HARSHINI W/O SEHULBHAI MODI D/O RAJENDRAKUMAR
RANCHHODDAS**

**Versus
SEHULBHAI PRAVINCHANDRA MODI**

=====

Appearance:

MR ABID R PATHAN(11217) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AASHEER PANDYA(14115) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 16/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

At the joint request of learned advocates, S.O to
27.08.2026.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

MARY VADAKKAN