

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 of 2026 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 of 2026**

=====

**HARSHINI W/O SEHULBHAI MODI D/O RAJENDRAKUMAR
RANCHHODDAS**

Versus

SEHULBHAI PRAVINCHANDRA MODI

=====

Appearance:

MR ABID R PATHAN(11217) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AASHEER PANDYA(14115) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 27/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL NO.406 OF 2026

ADMIT

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 OF 2026 IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 406 OF 2026:

Ad-interim relief granted earlier vide order dated
12.02.2026 stands confirmed till final disposal of the appeal.

According, present application stands disposed of.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

K. S. DARJI